of this Department, requesting the acceptance of said launch and an extension of time 
to cover the delay in the completion of same, and the Secretary was directed to forward 
said communication to the Marine Architect for his report and recommendation. 

The Finance Committee presented vouchers for the expenditure of two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500), received from the office of the Comptroller on July ao, 
igo6 (series No. i, check No. 12,480), pursuant to the resolution of the Board of Al-
dermen, adopted June 26, igo6, and approved by the Acting Mayor, July 3, igo6. The 
same were approved and the Secretary was directed to forward them to the Comp-
troller. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the Secretary he and is hereby directed to make requisition No. 2 

upon the Comptroller for the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) 
Revenue Bond Fund May ii, i906. Supplies and Contingencies (Manhattan), for the 
purpose of defraying any minor or incidental expenses contingent to the Department 
of Health, pursuant to the resolution adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 26, igo6,